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(b) the names of Universities which have not set up such departments so far?

The Education Minister (Or. K. L.
ShrimaU): (a) and (b). None of the Universities in North India has established departments lor the study of some South Indian languages so far.
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f Sardar Iqbal Singh:
*210. Shri Earn Krtshan :

Î Shrl D. C. Sharma:
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1594 on the 10th April, 1958 and state further progress made by the Preparatory Committee towards the ftnalisation of the organisational frame-work of a Special United Nations Fund for Economic Development?

The Deputy Minister of Finance
(Shri B. R. Bhagat): The Preparatory Committee submitted its report and recommendations on the Special Fund to the Economic and Social council at its 26th Session beginning 1st July 1958. The ECOSOC will now transmit the report, with its comments, to the United Nations General Assembly at its 13th Session for Anal action.

Southern Zonal Council

f  Shri Kumaran:
*211 J N. R. Munlsamy:

} Shri Kodiyan:
(.Sardar Iqbal Sinrh:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to lay a statement showing:

(a) whether a meeting of the Southern Zonal Council was held in June,
1956; and

(b) if so, the main subjects discussed and conclusions arrived at?

The Minister of Home Affairs
< Pandit G. B Pant): (a) Yes.

(b) A statement showing the main items discussed and decisions taken thereon by the Council is laid on the Table on the House. [See Appendix II, annexure No. 5],

Separation of Delhi-Ptmjab
Police Cadre

f Shri Radha Raman:
*212. 1 Shri D. C. Sharma:

[ Sardar Iqbal Singh:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for the separation of Joint Delhi-Punjab Police Cadre in respect of Upper Subordinates;

(b) if so, the details of the proposal and whether any date has been fixed for its implementation; and

(c) the reasons that have led to such a proposal?

The Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar): (a) and (b). The proposal is under examination.

(c) The proposal is being considered in the interest of administrative efficiency.
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